

**CITY OF APPLETON**  
**Department of Public Works**  
**MEMORANDUM**

---

**TO:**  Finance Committee  
 Municipal Services Committee  
 Utilities Committee

**SUBJECT:** Award of Contract

---

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Unit B-15 Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction

---

**Be awarded to:**

Name: Triple P Inc. d/b/a Peters Concrete  
Address: 1516 Atkinson Drive  
Green Bay, WI 54303

---

**In the amount of :** 743,264.75

**With a 2.75 % contingency of :** \$20,500.00

**For a project total not to exceed :** \$763,764.75

**\*\* OR \*\***

**In an amount Not To Exceed :** \_\_\_\_\_

Budget: \$955,000.00  
Estimate: \$750,000.00  
Committee Date: 03/11/15  
Council Date: 03/18/15

BID TABULATION

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

UNIT B-15

| Item | Description   | Qty./Unit | #1 - Triple P Inc. db/a Peters Concrete |          | #2 - Vinton Construction Co. |          | #3 - MCC, Inc. |          | #4 - Ed Gershek, Inc. |          |              |
|------|---|-----------|---|----------|------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------|-----------------------|----------|--------------|
|      |   |           | Unit Price/\$                           | Total/\$ | Unit Price/\$                | Total/\$ | Unit Price/\$  | Total/\$ | Unit Price/\$         | Total/\$ |              |
| 1.   | Furnish & Install 6" Plain Concrete Pavement              | 330       | sq.yds.                                 | \$48.00  | \$15,840.00                  | \$48.00  | \$15,840.00    | \$48.00  | \$15,840.00           | \$48.00  | \$15,840.00  |
| 2.   | Furnish & Install 7" High Early Concrete Pavement         | 50        | sq.yds.                                 | \$49.00  | \$2,450.00                   | \$42.00  | \$2,100.00     | \$49.00  | \$2,450.00            | \$49.00  | \$2,450.00   |
| 3.   | Furnish & Install 12" Stone Base                          | 15,170    | sq.yds.                                 | \$6.45   | \$97,846.50                  | \$5.95   | \$90,261.50    | \$8.75   | \$132,737.50          | \$18.00  | \$273,060.00 |
| 4.   | Excavation  | 8,800     | cu.yds.                                 | \$10.05  | \$88,440.00                  | \$12.55  | \$110,440.00   | \$16.64  | \$146,432.00          | \$6.75   | \$59,400.00  |
| 5.   | Furnish & Install Geogrid                                 | 15,170    | sq.yds.                                 | \$1.35   | \$20,479.50                  | \$2.10   | \$31,857.00    | \$2.18   | \$33,070.60           | \$2.00   | \$30,340.00  |
| 6.   | Furnish & Install Extra Stone Base                        | 500       | ton                                     | \$10.00  | \$5,000.00                   | \$10.00  | \$5,000.00     | \$16.40  | \$8,200.00            | \$13.35  | \$6,675.00   |
| 7.   | Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter              | 7,426     | lin.ft.                                 | \$11.00  | \$81,686.00                  | \$11.00  | \$81,686.00    | \$11.00  | \$81,686.00           | \$11.00  | \$81,686.00  |
| 8.   | Furnish & Install 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter-Spot Repairs | 2,260     | lin.ft.                                 | \$20.00  | \$45,200.00                  | \$22.50  | \$50,850.00    | \$20.00  | \$45,200.00           | \$20.00  | \$45,200.00  |
| 9.   | Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway Apron              | 740       | sq.ft.                                  | \$4.30   | \$3,182.00                   | \$4.30   | \$3,182.00     | \$4.30   | \$3,182.00            | \$4.30   | \$3,182.00   |
| 10.  | Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Driveway Apron              | 7,700     | sq.ft.                                  | \$3.60   | \$27,720.00                  | \$3.60   | \$27,720.00    | \$3.60   | \$27,720.00           | \$3.60   | \$27,720.00  |
| 11.  | Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk                    | 160       | sq.ft.                                  | \$4.30   | \$688.00                     | \$4.30   | \$688.00       | \$4.30   | \$688.00              | \$4.30   | \$688.00     |
| 12.  | Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk                    | 2,470     | sq.ft.                                  | \$3.60   | \$8,892.00                   | \$3.60   | \$8,892.00     | \$3.60   | \$8,892.00            | \$3.60   | \$8,892.00   |
| 13.  | Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk                    | 24,375    | sq.ft.                                  | \$3.55   | \$86,531.25                  | \$3.55   | \$86,531.25    | \$3.55   | \$86,531.25           | \$3.55   | \$86,531.25  |
| 14.  | Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Handicap Ramp               | 1,200     | sq.ft.                                  | \$4.30   | \$5,160.00                   | \$4.30   | \$5,160.00     | \$4.30   | \$5,160.00            | \$4.30   | \$5,160.00   |
| 15.  | Furnish & Install Truncated Dome                          | 184       | sq.ft.                                  | \$28.00  | \$5,152.00                   | \$17.75  | \$3,266.00     | \$27.75  | \$5,106.00            | \$27.25  | \$5,014.00   |
| 16.  | Furnish & Install 7" Private Concrete Driveway            | 50        | sq.ft.                                  | \$4.75   | \$237.50                     | \$4.30   | \$215.00       | \$4.30   | \$215.00              | \$4.30   | \$215.00     |
| 17.  | Furnish & Install 5" Private Concrete Driveway            | 50        | sq.ft.                                  | \$4.00   | \$200.00                     | \$3.60   | \$180.00       | \$3.60   | \$180.00              | \$3.60   | \$180.00     |
| 18.  | Concrete Pavement Removal                                 | 375       | sq.yds.                                 | \$6.00   | \$2,250.00                   | \$5.00   | \$1,875.00     | \$6.66   | \$2,497.50            | \$3.50   | \$1,312.50   |
| 19.  | Asphalt Pavement Removal                                  | 11,815    | sq.yds.                                 | \$0.50   | \$5,907.50                   | \$1.50   | \$17,722.50    | \$1.90   | \$22,448.50           | \$0.62   | \$7,325.30   |
| 20.  | Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal                          | 4,160     | lin.ft.                                 | \$2.70   | \$11,232.00                  | \$2.00   | \$8,320.00     | \$5.10   | \$21,216.00           | \$3.15   | \$13,104.00  |
| 21.  | Concrete / Asphalt Handicap Ramp Removal                  | 950       | sq.ft.                                  | \$0.65   | \$617.50                     | \$0.50   | \$475.00       | \$1.27   | \$1,206.50            | \$6.90   | \$6,555.00   |
| 22.  | Concrete / Asphalt Driveway Apron Removal                 | 6,750     | sq.ft.                                  | \$0.65   | \$4,387.50                   | \$0.45   | \$3,037.50     | \$0.62   | \$5,425.00            | \$0.75   | \$5,062.50   |
| 23.  | Concrete / Asphalt Sidewalk Removal                       | 20,790    | sq.ft.                                  | \$0.65   | \$13,513.50                  | \$0.60   | \$12,474.00    | \$1.07   | \$22,245.30           | \$0.50   | \$10,395.00  |
| 24.  | Private Concrete Driveway Removal                         | 100       | sq.ft.                                  | \$1.00   | \$100.00                     | \$0.60   | \$60.00        | \$4.00   | \$400.00              | \$4.80   | \$480.00     |
| 25.  | Private Asphalt Driveway Removal                          | 100       | sq.ft.                                  | \$1.00   | \$100.00                     | \$0.60   | \$60.00        | \$4.00   | \$400.00              | \$4.00   | \$400.00     |
| 26.  | Full Depth Sawcut   | 3,250     | lin.ft.                                 | \$1.75   | \$5,687.50                   | \$2.50   | \$8,125.00     | \$1.14   | \$3,705.00            | \$2.00   | \$6,500.00   |
| 27.  | Drill-In Tie Bars   | 365       | each                                    | \$7.00   | \$2,555.00                   | \$8.00   | \$2,920.00     | \$7.00   | \$2,555.00            | \$7.00   | \$2,555.00   |
| 28.  | Terrace Restoration                                       | 7,350     | sq.yds.                                 | \$4.15   | \$30,502.50                  | \$7.48   | \$54,978.00    | \$4.89   | \$35,941.50           | \$4.00   | \$29,400.00  |
| 29.  | Furnish <del>Apply</del> <b>APPLY</b> Fertilizer & Mulch  | 7,350     | sq.yds.                                 | \$1.90   | \$13,965.00                  | \$0.66   | \$4,851.00     | \$0.66   | \$4,851.00            | \$3.00   | \$22,050.00  |

**BID TABULATION**

**ASPHALT PAVEMENT**

**UNIT B-15**

| Item | Description   | Qty./Unit   | #1 - Triple P Inc. db/a Peters Concrete | #2 - Vinton Construction Co. | #3 - MCC, Inc.      | #4 - Ed Gerssek, Inc. |
|------|---|-------------|---|------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
|      |   |             | Unit Price/\$                           | Unit Price/\$                | Unit Price/\$       | Unit Price/\$         |
|      |   |             | Total/\$                                | Total/\$                     | Total/\$            | Total/\$              |
| 30.  | Adjust Storm Manhole Casting  | 27 each     | \$350.00                                | \$25.00                      | \$225.00            | \$225.00              |
| 31.  | Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting   | 20 each     | \$350.00                                | \$25.00                      | \$225.00            | \$225.00              |
| 32.  | Adjust Inlet Casting  | 20 each     | \$300.00                                | \$25.00                      | \$200.00            | \$200.00              |
| 33.  | Furnish & Install Standard Storm Manhole  | 10 vert.ft. | \$200.00                                | \$100.00                     | \$300.00            | \$300.00              |
| 34.  | Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting Only   | 5 each      | \$500.00                                | \$515.00                     | \$619.00            | \$619.00              |
| 35.  | Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting Only  | 5 each      | \$500.00                                | \$505.00                     | \$609.00            | \$609.00              |
| 36.  | Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting Only  | 11 each     | \$500.00                                | \$100.00                     | \$530.00            | \$530.00              |
| 37.  | Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Casting   | 2 each      | \$1,500.00                              | \$1,650.00                   | \$1,850.00          | \$1,850.00            |
| 38.  | Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Casting   | 24 each     | \$1,600.00                              | \$1,650.00                   | \$1,850.00          | \$1,850.00            |
| 39.  | Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead  | 400 lin.ft. | \$54.00                                 | \$77.40                      | \$51.00             | \$51.00               |
| 40.  | Furnish & Install 6" Mini Sewer   | 50 lin.ft.  | \$15.00                                 | \$10.00                      | \$22.70             | \$22.70               |
| 41.  | Furnish & Install 6" Storm Riser  | 20 lin.ft.  | \$15.00                                 | \$10.00                      | \$26.00             | \$26.00               |
| 42.  | Connect Sump Pump   | 5 each      | \$50.00                                 | \$10.00                      | \$75.00             | \$75.00               |
| 43.  | Furnish & Install Curb Thimble  | 5 each      | \$10.00                                 | \$5.00                       | \$50.00             | \$50.00               |
| 44.  | Connect Mini Storm Sewer  | 3 each      | \$50.00                                 | \$25.00                      | \$200.00            | \$200.00              |
| 45.  | Abandon Inlet/Lead  | 22 each     | \$200.00                                | \$430.00                     | \$250.00            | \$250.00              |
| 46.  | Relocate Existing Inlet   | 3 each      | \$600.00                                | \$1,800.00                   | \$1,500.00          | \$1,500.00            |
| 47.  | Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 1 Piece   | 5 each      | \$250.00                                | \$25.00                      | \$316.00            | \$316.00              |
| 48.  | Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 2 Piece   | 20 each     | \$350.00                                | \$50.00                      | \$446.00            | \$446.00              |
| 49.  | Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Seal 3 Piece   | 3 each      | \$450.00                                | \$75.00                      | \$460.00            | \$460.00              |
| 50.  | Furnish & Install D.O.T. "D" Inlet Protection   | 50 each     | \$85.00                                 | \$85.00                      | \$80.00             | \$80.00               |
| 51.  | Notify Property Owners  | 1 lump sum  | \$1,000.00                              | \$2,000.00                   | \$969.60            | \$2,500.00            |
| 52.  | Traffic Control   | 1 lump sum  | \$21,700.00                             | \$36,500.00                  | \$7,500.00          | \$27,500.00           |
| 53.  | Haul Contaminated Soil  | 500 ton     | \$2.00                                  | \$0.01                       | \$12.63             | \$30.00               |
| 54.  | Remove Ex. Conc. Retaining Wall. Install new limestone wall Stone to be supplied by property owner (1048 E. Eldorado St.) | 1 lump sum  | \$4,000.00                              | \$3,500.00                   | \$13,888.63         | \$4,201.01            |
|      |   |             | <b>\$743,264.75</b>                     | <b>\$785,876.75</b>          | <b>\$881,799.88</b> | <b>\$934,818.56</b>   |

TOTAL BASE BID-ITEMS 1 THROUGH 54: